IGS-Airport Enterprise Fund $132,857.00 $271,795.00 $277,991.00

Total Funding Sources $132,857.00 $271,795.00 $277,991.00

*Projected amounts are estimates and are subject to change.

The annual salary and benefits for the Director of Aviation with an advanced salary step is anticipated to be One Hundred Thirty-Two
Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars ($132,857.00) for the remainder of fiscal year 2025-26, Two Hundred Seventy-One
Thousand Seven Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars ($271,795.00) for fiscal year 2026-27 and Two Hundred Seventy-Seven Thousand Nine
Hundred Ninety-One Dollars ($277,991.00) for fiscal year 2027-28. This cost has been included in the adopted fiscal year 2025-2026
budget and there are sufficient salary savings.

STAFFING IMPACT:

Position Title Position Control Number Monthly Salary Range Additions Deletions

Director of Aviation  ADH1  Step C 0  0